1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-84172-M1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Switching Adapter
Name and  add ress o f  the app licant

YONGDEN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
345 McArthur Highway, Tabang, Guiguinto, Bulacan 3015,
Philippines
Additionally evaluated to:
EN 60601-1:2006/ A1:2013/ A12:2014.
National Dif ference specif ied in the CB Test Report .
Summary of Modifications:
1.Alternate PWB layout and circuit schematics minor change due to discharge ICX circuit.
2.Add control the rating of  Resistor (R49 and R50) due to discharge ICX circuit.
3.Update the factory address.
4.Adding National Dif ferences.
5.Updated the IEC 60601-1-11 TRF due to Clause 10.1.3.
Ratings:
Input: 100-240Vac, 50/60Hz, 1.0-0.5A for GSM40By series, 1.4-0.7A for GSM60By series.
Output:
GSM40B05 / 5Vdc, 5A / 25W Max. GSM40B07 / 7.5Vdc, 5.34A / 40W Max. GSM40B09 / 9Vdc, 4.45A / 40W Max.
GSM40B12 / 12Vdc, 3.34A / 40W Max. GSM40B15 / 15Vdc, 2.67A / 40W Max. GSM40B18 / 18Vdc, 2.22A / 40W Max.
GSM40B24 / 24Vdc, 1.67A / 40W Max. GSM40B48 / 48Vdc, 0.84A / 40W Max. GSM60B05 / 5Vdc, 6A / 30W Max.
GSM60B07 / 7.5Vdc, 6A / 45W Max. GSM60B09 / 9Vdc, 6A / 54W Max. GSM60B12 / 12Vdc, 5A / 60W Max.
GSM60B15 / 15Vdc, 4A / 60W Max. GSM60B18 / 18Vdc, 3.33A / 60W Max. GSM60B24 / 24Vdc, 2.5A / 60W Max.
GSM60B48 / 48Vdc, 1.25A / 60W Max.
Additional information (if necessary)
Date: 2021-04-20
Original Issue Date: 2019-05-31
 UL  (US),  3 3 3  P fingste n Rd IL  600 62,  Northbrook,  USA

LTD HUADU BRANCH. No.11 Jingu South Road, Huadong Town, Huadu District, Guangzhou 510890,
China
Youngyear Electronics Co., Ltd.
Jin Zhu Industries Area Qing Xi Town, Dongguan City, Guandong, P.R.
China
YONGDEN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
345 McArthur Highway, Tabang, Guiguinto, Bulacan 3015,
Philippines
Ratings:
Input: 100-240Vac, 50/60Hz,
1.0-0.5A for GSM40By series,
1.4-0.7A for GSM60By series
Output:
Model name / Output rating / Output power
GSM40B05 / 5Vdc, 5A / 25W Max.
GSM40B07 / 7.5Vdc, 5.34A / 40W Max.
GSM40B09 / 9Vdc, 4.45A / 40W Max.
GSM40B12 / 12Vdc, 3.34A / 40W Max.
GSM40B15 / 15Vdc, 2.67A / 40W Max.
GSM40B18 / 18Vdc, 2.22A / 40W Max.
GSM40B24 / 24Vdc, 1.67A / 40W Max.
GSM40B48 / 48Vdc, 0.84A / 40W Max.
GSM60B05 / 5Vdc, 6A / 30W Max.
GSM60B07 / 7.5Vdc, 6A / 45W Max.
GSM60B09 / 9Vdc, 6A / 54W Max.
GSM60B12 / 12Vdc, 5A / 60W Max.
GSM60B15 / 15Vdc, 4A / 60W Max.
GSM60B18 / 18Vdc, 3.33A / 60W Max.
GSM60B24 / 24Vdc, 2.5A / 60W Max.
GSM60B48 / 48Vdc, 1.25A / 60W Max.
Additional information (if necessary)
 UL (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA
 UL (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK